## NANCY BRADFORD STEWART WILSON 100 YEARS YOUNG

- **WHEREAS,** Nancy Bradford Stewart Wilson celebrated her 100<sup>th</sup> birthday on July 17, 2011: and
- WHEREAS, Nancy has been a resident of Manhattan Beach since 1944. She and her late husband, Al Wilson, raised three children here, all of whom attended Manhattan Beach grade schools and Mira Costa High School; and
- **WHEREAS,** Nancy has been blessed with five grandchildren and seven great grandchildren; and
- **WHEREAS,** when not spending time with her children and friends, Nancy enjoys literature, music, theater and traveling; and
- WHEREAS, Nancy was a longtime volunteer with the Children's Hospital Thrift Shop; was a member of the Neptunian Women's Club for over 50 years; and is now a senior member of the "Stitch and Bitch Sewing Club" in Manhattan Beach; and
- WHEREAS, Nancy credits her longevity to good genes, a healthy lifestyle, the love of her family and friends and an occasional scotch.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council on behalf of the residents and citizens of the City of Manhattan Beach, California, does hereby award this commendation to

## NANCY BRADFORD STEWART WILSON

in celebration of 100 years of life and her commitment to the community.

DATED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2011.

Nicholas W. Tell, Jr., Mayor